## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 1

## Transfer of the Regional Board's functions

Health and Personal Social Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1972

**21.**—(1) Article 55B is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph (1), for "A Health and Social Services Board" substitute "The Department".

(3) In paragraph (3)(b), for "the Health and Social Services Board" substitute "the Department".

(4) In paragraph (6), for "a Health and Social Services Board" substitute "the Department".

(5) In paragraph (9)—

- (a) for "A Health and Social Services Board" substitute "The Department";
- (b) for "the Board" substitute "the Department".